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KBapTanbHble 0T4eTbl AKLMOHEPHbIX 06IWeCTB

1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "O'zbekiston pochtasi" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "O'zbekiston pochtasi" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: UPOS, UPOSP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: Y36eknctoH Pecnybnvkacu, 100000, TowKeHT

waxpu, KOHycobon TymaHu, Onoii kyyacu, 1-yi

Postal address: Y36ekuctoH Pecnybnukacu, 100000, TowkeHT
waxpw, KOHycobon TymaHu, Onoii kyyacw, 1-yi

E-mail address: info@pochta.uz (mailto:info@pochta.uz)

Official Website: www.pochta.uz (https://www.pochta.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKHWE PEKBU3WUTDI

HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero AKB "AnokabaHk"

6aHka:

Current account: 20210000900155266001

MFI: 401
4 PET'MCTPALUOHHbLIE U UOEHTUD®PUKALMNOHHBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PErUCTPUPYIOWUM 1310

opraHom:

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 200833833

rocynapCTBEHHOW HanoroBowm cnyxobl

(MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoﬁ
CTaTUCTUKHn



K®dC:
OKIMO:
OKOHX:

COATO:

HanmeHoBaHWe nokasaTens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

144
14842719
52100

1726266

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets
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021
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070

080

Ha Havano
OTYEeTHOro
neproia

153598243.00

74851751.00

78746492.00

476012.00

471602.00

4410.00

3399110.00

1471052.00

1686432.00

217543.00

24083.00

Ha koHeL
OTYETHOro
nepvona

156707220.00

76829604.00

79877616.00

6194775.00

471917.00

5722858.00

3399110.00

1471052.00

1686432.00

217543.00

24083.00



Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100 13105566.00

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 95255578.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 39380333.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 31239563.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

Goods (2900 less 2980) 180 8140770.00
Future expenses (3100) 190 48112.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240+250 210 98329397.00

+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220 54850180.00
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 12836051.00
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 911651.00

5402016.00

94401600.00

39982094.00

31222902.00

8759192.00

112134.00

107629264.00

65301687.00

13944081.00

1288694.00



Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 4837010.00
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 1491288.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280

insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 13450625.00

other operations (4700)
Other account receivables (4800) 310 9952592.00

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 24183966.00

including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330 4912235.00
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 1464623.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350 11533263.00
Other cash and cash equivalents 360 6273845.00
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370 3700000.00
Other current assets (5900) 380 12462.00

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

165654270.00

Total on assets of balance (130 400 260909848.00

+390)
LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 38056086.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 77732297.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 22580549.00

Treasury stock (8600) 440

2574139.00

2028631.00

13182931.00

9309101.00

30630610.00

7050752.00

807087.00

12148850.00

10623921.00

2300000.00

6784.00

180660886.00

275062486.00

38056086.00

77732297.00

22044245.00



Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

-12805784.00

4445141.00

130008289.00

48236136.00

28036136.00

27882937.00

20200000.00

-12333825.00

4445141.00

129943944.00

47638341.00

27438341.00

27438029.00

20200000.00



Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

153199.00

82665423.00

78551792.00

17792425.00

3922134.00

39215082.00

10024015.00

51007.00

258998.00

1761708.00

174529.00

16968.00

312.00

97480201.00

90042394.00

16194881.00

7148419.00

42944403.00

3867648.00

357030.00

258998.00

12818631.00

118416.00

1118.00

169854.00



Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 9448557.00 13600803.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 130901559.00 145118542.00

Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 260909848.00 275062486.00
(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kon 3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA 3a 0T4YeTHbIV Nepurog
nokasartens cTp. nepuog NpoLworo roga
noxonpl pacxonpl noxonpl pacxonbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbInb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from sales 010 66690935.00 73314585.00

of products (goods,
works and services)

Cost of goods sold 020 48812096.00 52244011.00
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 17878839.00 21070574.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, 040 19774271.00 24772431.00
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050

Administrative 060 10666574.00 12940145.00
expenses

Other operating 070 9107697.00 11832286.00
expenses

Expenses of the 080

reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180
+190+200+210),
including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

2244678.00

349246.00

5297373.00

29342.00

5263330.00

4701.00

4248714.00

61460.00

4187254.00

1397905.00

4099973.00

398116.00

4375296.00

26377.00

4157376.00

191543.00

4061518.00

4043493.00

18025.00

711894.00



Extraordinary profits 230

and losses

Profit (loss) before 240 1397905.00 711894.00

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax 250 549935.00 239935.00

Other taxes and feeson 260
profits

Net profit (loss) of the 270 847970.00 471959.00
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

7 Responsible persons
Full name of the Executive body’s Head: daisynnaes Anuwep Hacmbynnaesny
Full name of the chief accountant: tOcynos KOcynboii Sprawesuny

Full name of authorized person, who published HopmaTos Capsap AckapoBuy
information on the website:

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/quarter/14389
Hara: 07.05.2024



